-30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30

General Inflation (%)

Construction Financing (%)

Electricity Costs (cents/kWh)

Coal Escalation (%)

Loan Interest (%)

Debt to Equity Ratio (% Debt)

Delivered Coal Price ($/ton)

Project Lifetime (yrs)

O&M Costs (%)

Contingency Factor (%)

Naphtha Value (% crude)

Diesel to Naphtha Ratio (% diesel)

Tax Rate (%)

Crude Escalation (%)

ULSD Value (% crude)

Capacity Factor (%)

Market Crude Value ($/bbl)

Change in ROI (percentage points)

Economic Scenarios

Scenarios not run

 Less than a three percentage effect on ROI

 Loan interest

 coal and electricity escalation

 base year electricity costs

 general inflation

 Lesser degree of uncertainty

 Capacity factor

 ULSD premiums

 tax rates

 ratio of diesel to naphtha product

 O&M costs

 Delivered price of coal.

Economic Scenarios (cont.)

 Scenario 1: Base Case Scenario representing the
required market value of crude oil to achieve 20%
ROI.  The payback period was calculated from this
scenario.

 Scenario 2: The effect of plant lifetime on required
market value and ROI

 Scenario 3: The effect of contingency factor

 Scenario 4: CCS

Base Case (Scenario 1)

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

$80 $90 $100 $110 $120

Market Crude Value

R
e

tu
rn

 o
n

 I
n

v
e

s
tm

e
n

t

March, 2010 Crude Oil Price

$82 / bbl

20% ROI

Required Crude Oil Price

~$97 / bbl

Payback Period

-$10,000

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Year

C
u

m
u

la
ti

v
e

 A
t

H
a

n
d

 C
a

s
h

 F
lo

w
 (

M
M

$
)

Payback Period: 10 yrs

(Base Scenario)

Plant Lifetime (Scenario 2)

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

$80 $85 $90 $95 $100 $105 $110 $115 $120

Market Crude Value

R
e

tu
rn

 o
n

 I
n

v
e

s
tm

e
n

t

30 yr lifetime

(~$97 / bbl)

20% ROI

24 yr lifetime

(~$103 / bbl)

36 yr lifetime

(~94 / bbl)

Contingency Factors (Scenario 3)

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

$80 $85 $90 $95 $100 $105 $110 $115 $120

Market Crude Value

R
e

tu
rn

 o
n

 I
n

v
e

s
tm

e
n

t

25% Contingency

(~$97 / bbl)

10% Contingency

(~$86 / bbl)

20% ROI

Considers uncertainties of pioneer plants vs. a plant of nth

design (3rd or 4th of its kind).

CCS (Scenario 4)

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

$80 $90 $100 $110 $120

Market Crude Value

R
e

tu
rn

 o
n

 I
n

v
e

s
tm

e
n

t

March, 2010 Crude Oil Price

$82 / bbl

20% ROI

Required Crude Oil Price

~$102 / bbl

Assumes $7 / ton to compress and transport CO2

( 2200psi  &  200 miles )

Alternative Fuel Comparisons

ICL Plant Comparisons

Compared on an energy, economic and

environmental basis

 Two methods

1. Literature sources

2. GREET - Greenhouse gases, Regulated

Emissions, and Energy use in Transportation

– Free software from Argonne National

Laboratories

Comparison nomenclatures

 Our plant:

 Indirect coal liquefaction diesel (ICL diesel)